Precision Pneumatic Controls
80/82 Series Precision Regulators  82
83 Series Electropneumatic Transducers  84
85 Series Miniature Electropneumatic Transducers  86
87 Series Ratio Relay Volume Boosters  88
88 Series High Flow Precision Regulators  90
89 Series Instrument Air Regulators  92
FRL Products and Accessories

Specifications
Materials of Construction
How to Order
Model:
R = Regulator
Series:
80 = standard
82 = high relief
Style:
0 = all precision
regulators
Threads:
- = NPTF
G = G tap (BSPP)
Port Size:
02 = 1/4
03 = 3/8
Options (see pg 101):
D = 2-40 PSIG (80 Series only)
not available on 82 Series
E = 2-60 PSIG (80 Series only)
not available on 82 Series
F = 2-120 PSIG
G = gauge
T = tamperproof
Flow Capacity: 14 SCFM (25m3/hr)
Exhaust Capacity: model 80 - 2 SCFM (3.4 m3/hr)
model 82 - 10 SCFM (17.0 m3/hr)
Sensitivity: .125 inches (3.2 mm) water
Pilot Bleed Rate: .08 SCFM (.15 m3/hr)
Supply Pressure Variation: less than .005 PSI (.03 kPa)@25 PSI variance
Maximum Supply Pressure: 150 PSIG (1050 kPa)
Weight: 1.4 lbs (.64 kg)
Body: die cast zinc
Diaphragms: Buna - N
Volume Capsule: stainless steel
Knob: phanolic plastic
Numatics Precision Pneumatic Controls
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 111199 for information on ordering replacement filters, bowls, etc.
• See page 110011 for more information on available options.
NOTE: All BSPP (G tap) and BSPT (R tap) models use BSPT gauge threads
82
R 80 0 - 02 DT
FRLs AND ACCESSORIES

• FM - NEMA 4x
Specifications
How to Order
Model:
R = Regulator
Series:
83 = I/P,E/P
Transducer
Style:
1 = 4-20 Ma
2 = 0-5 VDC
3 = 0-10 VDC
Threads:
- = NPTF
G = G tap (BSPP)
Port Size:
02 = 1/4 Output Range:
B = 3-15 PSIG
(4-20 Ma input signal available)
C = 3-27 PSIG
(4-20 Ma input signal available)
E = 2-60 PSIG
(4-20 & 0-5 VDC Ma input)
F = 3-120 PSIG
(4-20 & 0-10 VDC Ma input
signal available)
Low Output Range High Output Range
(up to 30 PSIG) (up to 120 PSIG)
Min./Max. Supply Pressure: minimum 3 PSIG (21 kPa) minimum 5 PSIG (35 kPa)
above maximum output above maximum output
maximum 100 PSIG (700 kPa) maximum 150 PSIG (1050 kPa)
Supply Pressure Sensitivity: < +/- .1% of span per PSIG < +/- .004% of span per 1.0 PSIG
(< +/- .15% of span per 10 kPa) (7 kPa)
Terminal Based Linearity: < +/- .75% of span < +/- 1.5% of span typ., +/- 2.0% max
Repeatability: < .5% of span < .5% of span
Hysteresis: < 1.0% of span < .5% of span
Response Time: dependent on pressure range, dependent on pressure range,
typically less than .25 sec. for typically less than .25 sec. for
3 - 15 PSIG units 3 - 15 PSIG units
Flow Rate: 4.5 SCFM (7.6 m3/hr ANR) 20 SCFM (34 m3/hr ANR)
at 25 PSIG (175 kPa) supply at 150 PSIG (1050 kPa) supply
12 SCFM (20 m3/hr ANR)
at 100 PSIG (700 kPa) supply
Relief Capacity: 2.0 SCFM (3.4 m3/hr) 2.0 SCFM (3.4 m3/hr)
at 5 PSIG (35 kPa) above set point at 5 PSIG (35 kPa)
Maximum Air Consumption: .03 SCFM (.07 m3/hr) typical .05 SCFM (.14 m3/hr) typical
Media: oil free, clean dry air filtered to oil free, clean dry air filtered to
40 micron 40 micron
Temp. Range (operating): -20ºF to 140ºF (-30ºC to 60ºC) -20ºF to 140ºF (-30ºC to 60ºC)
NOTE: This unit, as is, is a Class 1, Division 2 hazardous location item (non-incendive). With the proper barrier it is
a Class 1,2,3; Division 1; Groups C,D,E,F,G item (applies only to 4-20 Ma I/P).
Options (see pg 101):
G = Gauge
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 111199 for information on ordering replacement filters, bowls, etc.
• See page 110011 for more information on available options.
Mounting Bracket
The mounting bracket for the R85 Series Electropneumatic Transducer is included with the unit.
NOTE: All BSPP (G tap) and BSPT (R tap) models use BSPT gauge threads
84
R 83 1 - 02 F G
FRLs AND ACCESSORIES
Numatics Precision Pneumatic Controls Electropneumatic Transducer

• Compact size
Specifications
How to Order
Model:
R = Regulator
Series:
85 = I/P,E/P Miniature
Transducer w/
pressure feed-
back control
Input Signal:
1 = 4-20 Ma
2 = 0-5 VDC
3 = 0-10 VDC
Threads:
- = NPTF
G = G tap (BSPP)
Port Size:
02 = 1/4
Output Range:
B = 3-15 PSIG
C = 3-27 PSIG
E = 2-60 PSIG
F = 3-100 PSIG
Port sizes: Pneumatic: 1/4 NPT
Electric: 1/2 NPT
Media: Clean, dry, oil-free, air filtered to 40 micron
Mounting: Wall, Panel, 2” pipe, or DIN rail (optional)
Materials: Housing: Chromate treated aluminum with baked paint. NEMA-4X (IP65)
Elastomers: Buna-N
Trim: Stainless steel, brass, zinc plated steel
Weight: 13.0 oz (0.4 kg)
Inputs: 4-20mA 0-10 VDC, 1-9 VDC
0-5 VDC, 1-5 VDC
Outputs: 3-15 PSIG 0.21-1.03 BAR
3-27 PSIG 0.21-1.86 BAR
2-60 PSIG 0.14-4.14 BAR
3-100 PSIG 0.21-6.89 BAR
Air consumption: 3.0 SCFH (0.11 m3/hr) at mid-range typical
Supply pressure: 100 PSIG (7.0 BAR) maximum
Note: Supply pressure must be at a minimum of 5 PSIG above maximum
output
Flow capacity at mid-range: 4.5 SCFM (7.6 m3/hr) at 25 PSIG (1.7 BAR) supply
12 SCFM (20 m3/hr) at 100 PSIG (7 BAR) supply
Relief Capacity: 2.0 SCFM (3.4 m3/hr) 2.0 SCFM (3.4 m3/hr)
at 5 PSIG (35 kPa) above set point at 5 PSIG (35 kPa)
Temperature limits: Operating: -40º to +160º F (-40º to +71º C)
Storage: -40º to +200º F (-40º to +93º C)
Loop load, I/P Transducer: 7.5 VDC @ 20mA
Supply Voltage, 7-30 VDC, less than 3mA
E/P Transducer:
Signal impedance: 7-30 VDC, less than 3mA
Options (see pg 101):
G = Gauge
R = DIN Rail Mount
• Wall, panel, pipe, or din rail mounting
• Supply pressures up to 100 PSIG
• Built-in volume booster - 10 SCFM flow
• Input/output ports on front and back
• Conduit fitting or din connector
• Split range operation
• Field reversible
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 111199 for information on ordering replacement filters, bowls, etc.
• See page 110011 for more information on available options.
Electrical Connection:
A = 1/2 NPT conduit w/ pigtail
F = DIN 43650 connector
NOTE: All BSPP (G tap) and BSPT (R tap) models use BSPT gauge threads
86
R 85 3 - 02 B F R
FRLs AND ACCESSORIES
Numatics Precision Pneumatic Controls Miniature Electropneumatic Transducer

Specifications
Optional Fixed Negative Bias
How to Order
Model:
R = Regulator
Series:
87 = Volume
Booster
Style:
1 = 1:1 ratio
6 = 1:6 ratio
Threads:
- = NPTF
G = G tap (BSPP)
Port Size:
02 = 1/4
03 = 3/8
Options (see pg 101):
B = mounting bracket
G = gauge
Z = negative bias
Ratio: 1:1 1:6
Flow capacity, SCFM (m3/hr) 100 PSIG 50 (76.5) 50 (76.5)
(700 kPa) supply, 20 PSIG (140 kPa) output:
Exhaust capacity, SCFM (m3/hr) 15 (25.5) 7.5 (12.8)
Downstream 5 PSIG (35 kPa)
above set pressure:
Sensitivity, inches water (cm): .25 (.64) 1.5 (3.8)
Ratio accuracy (%) of output span with 1.0 2.0
3-15 PSIG (20-105 kPa) signal:
Zero error (%) - % of output span with 2.0 3.0
3-15 PSIG (21-105 kPa) signal:
Effect of supply pressure change .1 PSI .6 PSI
of 50 PSIG (350 kPa):
Maximum supply pressure, PSIG (kPa): 250 (1750) 250 (1750)
Maximum signal pressure, PSIG (kPa): 150 (1034) 25 (172)
Ambient temperature limits, ºF (ºC): -40 to 200 -40 to 200
(-40 to 93) (-40 to 93)
Weight, lbs (gm): 1.4 (635) 1.4 (635)
The 87 Series Volume Booster is available with an optional 4±1 PSIG (30±7 kPa) less than the sig-
nal pressure (Z option).
This option allows zero output when utilizing I/P transducers that typically only are capable of pro-
viding pressures down to 3 PSI. Note that the negative bias has a tolerance of ±1 PSI. This means
that actual bias will range from -3 PSI to -5 PSI. Use the zero adjustment of the I/P to reach
desired setting.
Numatics Precision Pneumatic Controls
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 111199 for information on ordering replacement filters, bowls, etc.
• See page 110011 for more information on available options.
Mounting Bracket
The mounting bracket for the R87 Series Ratio Relay Volume Booster, part number PK88, is
included. See pg. 114 for details.
NOTE: All BSPP (G tap) and BSPT (R tap) models use BSPT gauge threads
88
R 87 6 - 03 G Z
FRLs AND ACCESSORIES
Numatics Precision Pneumatic Controls Ratio Relay Volume Booster

Specifications
Materials of Construction
How to Order
Model:
R = Regulator
Series:
88 = high flow
precision
Style:
0 = standard high flow
precision regulator
1 = back pressure
precision regulator
Threads:
- = NPTF
G = G tap (BSPP)
Port Size:
02 = 1/4
03 = 3/8
04 = 1/2
Options (see pg 101):
A = 0-2 PSIG
B = 0-15 PSIG
C = 0-30 PSIG
E = 1-60 PSIG
F = 2-150 PSIG
G = gauge
M = mounting bracket
T = tamperproof
Flow Capacity: see flow characteristics (next page)
Exhaust Capacity: 4 SCFM (6.7 m3/hr)
Sensitivity: .25 inches (6.33 mm) of water
Total Air Consumption: 1.0 to 12.5 SCFH (.03 to .37 m3/hr),
depending on output pressure
Supply Pressure Variation: .1 PSI (.7 kPa) @ 100 PSI
(700 kPa) change
Maximum Supply Pressure: 250 PSIG (1750 kPa)
Weight: 1.6 lbs (.74 kg)
Body: die cast aluminum
Diaphragms: Buna - N
Volume Capsule: stainless steel
Knob: phanolic plastic
Numatics Precision Pneumatic Controls
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 111199 for information on ordering replacement filters, bowls, etc.
• See page 110011 for more information on available options.
Mounting Bracket
The mounting bracket for the R88 Series High Flow Precision Regulator, part
number PK88, is available and sold separately. See pg. 114 for details.
NOTE: All BSPP (G tap) and BSPT (R tap) models use BSPT gauge threads
90
R 88 0 - 02 CGMT
FRLs AND ACCESSORIES
Numatics Precision Pneumatic Controls High Flow Precision Regulator

Specifications
Materials of Construction
How to Order
Model:
R = Regulator
Series:
89 = Instrument
Air Regulators
Style:
0 = all Instrument Air
Regulators
Threads:
- = NPTF
G = G tap (BSPP)
Port Size:
02 = 1/4
Options (see pg 101):
B = 0-10 PSIG
C = 0-30 PSIG
E = 0-60 PSIG
F = 0-150 PSIG
G = gauge
K = knob
M = mounting bracket
N = non-relieving
P = panel mount
Port Size: 1/4 NPT
Standard Output Pressure: 0 - 120 PSIG (0 - 800 kPa)
Maximum Supply Pressure: 250 PSIG (1700 kPa)
Mounting: pipe or integral mounting
Flow Capacity: see flow characteristics (next page)
Exhaust Capacity: .1 SCFM (.17 m3/hr) @ 5 PSIG (35 kPa) above set point
Sensitivity: 1” (2.5 cm) of water
Air Consumption: less than 5 SCFH (.17 m3/hr)
Effect of Supply Pressure Variation: less than .2 PSIG (1.4 kPa)
@ 25 PSI (170 kPa) change
Weight: 1.6 lbs (.74 kg)
Body: die cast aluminum alloy, irridite, baked epoxy finish
Filter: 5 micron phenolic impregnated cellulose
Diaphragms: nitrile elastomer and nylon fabric
Valve Seat Plug: nitrile elastomer
Additional Materials: brass, zinc, plated steel, acetal
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 111199 for information on ordering replacement filters, bowls, etc.
• See page 110011 for more information on available options.
Mounting Bracket
The mounting bracket for the R89 Series Instrument Air Regulator, part num-
ber PK89, is available and sold separately. See pg. 114 for details.
NOTE: All BSPP (G tap) and BSPT (R tap) models use BSPT gauge threads
92
R 89 0 - 02 FKP
FRLs AND ACCESSORIES
Numatics Precision Pneumatic Controls Instrument Air Regulator